PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

TYPE OF PERMIT COST
Repair of Roof/Siding/Porch/Deck Requires Permit NO CHARGE
Replace Door or Window {no change in size) Requires Permit NO CHARGE
Illinois Home Weatherization Program Requires Permit NO CHARGE
Handicap Ramp for Medically Qualified Person (Ord. No0.1611) Requires Permit NO CHARGE
Fence/Roof/Siding/Windows/Doors/Any Alterations of Original Structure $20.00
Porch/Stoop/Deck/Patio $20.00
Shed or Playhouse (150 Square Feet or Less) $30.00
Shed or Playhouse (Over 150 Square Feet) Any Garage or Carport $50.00

Lake or Pond {(Ord. No. 1667) $50.00
Residential New Construction $100.00
Residential Addition $50.00
Neighborhood Commercial New Construction $150.00
Neighborhood Commercial Addition $75.00
Mobile Homes and Mobile Home Parks (Each) $50.00
Pools-Permanent with Fence $50.00
Public Hearing $50.00 Plus Publication Cost
Signs (Per Face) 16 Square Feet or Less $10.00

Over 16 up to 99 Square Feet  $25.00
Over 99 Square Feet  $100.00

Special Use Permit $50.00 Plus Publication Cost ~ Annual Renewal Fee $10.00
Variance (If Denied) Refund of Permit Fee Minus $20.00
Vending Machine (Annual) $25.00

Reapply For Project after 1 Year (Construction Started) Minimum $20.00 or Half of Original Fee
Reapply For Project after 1 Year (No Construction Started) Same Fee as Original Permit

Fee for not Posting Permit or not Returning Permit after project is completed $20.00
FAILURE TO OBTAIN NECESSARY PERMIT BEFORE

BEGINNING PROJECT (Ord. No.1473; 08-04-08) 4 (FOUR} TIMES PERMIT FEE FOR PROJECT



